Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), as per the approval given by the Shareholder in Annual 
General Meeting held on 19.06.2025 and based on the recommendation of the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, the Board of Directors has approved the remuneration payable to Mr. 
Yogesh Kumar Sachdeva, Managing Director of the Company, at ₹18,00,000 (Rupees Eighteen Lakh 
only) per annum w.e.f. 1st November 2025.  

The said remuneration shall be subject to a maximum 5% (five percent) of the net profits of the 
Company, computed in accordance with the provisions of Section 198 of the Companies Act, 2013, 
for the relevant financial year.